PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7088122

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAY INTERNATIONAL INC.	11/10/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XSYS NORTH AMERICA CORP.	
Street Address:	2915 WHITEHALL PARK DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 600	
City:	CHARLOTTE	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28273	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8632959
Patent Number:	8505451
Patent Number:	9409385

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-449-6400

Email: daytonipdocket@dinsmore.com **DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP Correspondent Name:**

ONE SOUTH MAIN ST., FIFTH THIRD CENTER Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1300**

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DAY0981P0/34380.418
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW A. MOLLOY
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew A. Molloy/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment 8632959 8505451 9409385#page1.tif source=Assignment 8632959 8505451 9409385#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 058457 FRAME: 0944 507041285

source=Assignment_8632959_8505451_9409385#page3.tif source=Assignment_8632959_8505451_9409385#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 058457 FRAME: 0945

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Day International Inc.**, a company organized under the laws of Delaware, with a place of business at 17177 N. Laurel Park Drive, Suite 300, Livonia, Michigan 48152 USA, hereinafter called the *ASSIGNOR*, is the owner of the United States Patents set forth on the attached Schedule (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, **XSYS North America Corp.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 2915 Whitehall Park Drive, Suite 600, Charlotte, North Carolina 28273 USA, hereinafter called the *ASSIGNEE*, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

AND, WHEREAS, it is the intent of the *ASSIGNOR* to assign all rights to the Patents to the Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, *ASSIGNOR* hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto said *ASSIGNEE*, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, in and to said Patents, the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possession, in any and all foreign countries, including without limit all PCT Contracting States, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto;

ASSIGNOR hereby does authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, to issue, when granted, any and all Letters Patents thereon, and reissues thereof, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and

ASSIGNOR hereby does agree that, upon request, ASSIGNOR will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States Patents, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

ASSIGNOR:
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal as of the
Day International, Inc.
By: Jan Att
Print Name: Jason Albosta
Title: Assistant Secretary
Witness:
Print Name: John Dmyfrow
Date:

ASSIGNEE hereby accepts and receives this ASSIGNMENT.

ASSIGNEE:	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNEE has	
XSYS North America Corp.	
By: Jan Albosta Print Name: Jason Albosta Title: Assistant Secretary	
Witness: Alah antre	
Print Name: John Day From	
Fitte: //-20-2/	

SCHEDULE

ISSUED U.S. PATENTS

PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	TITLE
8632959	01/21/2014	FLEXOGRAPHIC PRINTING PLATE ASSEMBLY
8505451	08/13/2013	METHOD OF MAKING A PHOTOPOLYMER
		SLEEVE BLANK HAVING AN INTEGRAL
		CUSHION LAYER FOR FLEXOGRAPHIC
		PRINTING
9409385	08/09/2016	INTERMEDIATE SLEEVE

-4-

PATENT REEL: 058457 FRAME: 0949